14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC

137

Hip Hop
Jazz
Open
Tap

Ballroom
Contemporary
Hip Hop

Jazz

Lyrical

Musical Theatre
Open

Tap

Ballroom
Contemporary
Hip Hop

Jazz

Lyrical

Open

99
57
73
81

96
79
104
72
93

97
98

161
136
162
111
141
146

Old Man

LA Dance Magic Speciality Awards

Nashville March 14th - 16th, 2025

Bloch Dancer of the Weekend

Junior Category Spotlight

Hotel Ritz After Hours
Love Shack

What Do We Call It?
Pinkalicious

Preteen Category Spotlight

Rather Be
Hummed Low
Move It
Mambo Italiano
The Horizon
Kansas City
Colorful

Crazy For Tap

Teen Category Spotlight

Fuego

Fly On

Work

Keep It Groovy
Lighthouse
Youth

Caroline Wyman

Envision Dance Company

Jackie O’Neal School of Dance
Envision Dance Company

Jackie O’Neal School of Dance
Jackie O’Neal School of Dance

SOKY Dance Arts

Envision Dance Company
Jackie O’Neal School of Dance
Envision Dance Company
Jackie O’Neal School of Dance
Envision Dance Company
Envision Dance Company
Jackie O’Neal School of Dance

SOKY Dance Arts
Envision Dance Company
NS Dance Studio
Envision Dance Company
Envision Dance Company
Envision Dance Company



14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC

Contemporary
Hip Hop

Jazz

Jazz Funk
Lyrical

Musical Theatre
Open

Tap

105
163
116
142
155
170
169
159

Senior Category Spotlight

Open

Catch Me If You Can
Body Language

U Ain’t Right
Complicated Melody
El Tango de Roxanne
The Last Straw

Pitch Perfect

Junior High Point

57 Love Shack

Preteen High Point

97 Colorful

Teen High Point

111 Keep It Groovy

Senior High Point

155 Complicated Melody

Envision Dance Company
Jackie O’Neal School of Dance
Envision Dance Company
Envision Dance Company
Envision Dance Company
Envision Dance Company
Jackie O’Neal School of Dance
Jackie O’Neal School of Dance

Envision Dance Company

Envision Dance Company

Envision Dance Company

Envision Dance Company



14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC

LA Dance Magic Cuz Awards
Nashville March 14th - 16th, 2025

Mini/JR Prep/JR
Cuz of the Magical Musicality

73 What Do We Call It? Jackie O’Neal School of Dance

Cuz of the Fabulous Feel & Great Choreography

97 Colorful Envision Dance Company

Cuz of the Jazz Syllabus

95 Lookin’ Good & Feelin’ Gorgeous NS Dance Studio

Cuz of the Great Formations & Footwork

101 Maneater SOKY Dance Arts



14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC

Preteen/Teen/Senior

Cuz of the Infectious Grooves

111 Keep It Groovy Envision Dance Company

Cuz of the Glamorous Lines

149 Glamorous Life Jackie O’Neal School of Dance

Cuz of the Fab Fosse Feeling

157 Steady As She Goes SOKY Dance Arts

Cuz of the Liquid Lines

158 Sky Up NS Dance Studio



