

# LA Dance Magic Speciality Awards Nashville March 14th - 16th, 2025

#### **Bloch Dancer of the Weekend**

137	Old Man	Caroline Wyman	Envision Dance Company
13/	Olu iviai i	Calonne wynnan	LIIVISIOII DAIICE COIIIDAIIV

### **Junior Category Spotlight**

Нір Нор	99	Hotel Ritz After Hours	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance
Jazz	57	Love Shack	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Open	73	What Do We Call It?	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance
Тар	81	Pinkalicious	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance

## **Preteen Category Spotlight**

Ballroom	96	Rather Be	SOKY Dance Arts
Contemporary	79	Hummed Low	Envision Dance Company
Нір Нор	104	Move It	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance
Jazz	72	Mambo Italiano	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Lyrical	93	The Horizon	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance
Musical Theatre	92	Kansas City	Envision Dance Company
Open	97	Colorful	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Тар	98	Crazy For Tap	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance

### **Teen Category Spotlight**

Ballroom	161	Fuego	SOKY Dance Arts
Contemporary	136	Fly On	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Нір Нор	162	Work	NS Dance Studio
Jazz	111	Keep It Groovy	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Lyrical	141	Lighthouse	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Open	146	Youth	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>



### **Senior Category Spotlight**

Contemporary	105	Open	Envision Dance Company
Нір Нор	163	Catch Me If You Can	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance
Jazz	116	Body Language	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Jazz Funk	142	U Ain't Right	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Lyrical	155	Complicated Melody	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Musical Theatre	170	El Tango de Roxanne	<b>Envision Dance Company</b>
Open	169	The Last Straw	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance
Тар	159	Pitch Perfect	Jackie O'Neal School of Dance

## **Junior High Point**

57 Love Shack Envision Dance Company

**Preteen High Point** 

97 Colorful Envision Dance Company

**Teen High Point** 

111 Keep It Groovy Envision Dance Company

**Senior High Point** 

155 Complicated Melody Envision Dance Company



## LA Dance Magic Cuz Awards Nashville March 14th - 16th, 2025

## Mini/JR Prep/JR

## **Cuz of the Magical Musicality**

73 What Do We Call It?

Jackie O'Neal School of Dance

#### **Cuz of the Fabulous Feel & Great Choreography**

97 Colorful

**Envision Dance Company** 

### **Cuz of the Jazz Syllabus**

95 Lookin' Good & Feelin' Gorgeous

**NS Dance Studio** 

#### **Cuz of the Great Formations & Footwork**

101 Maneater

**SOKY Dance Arts** 



## Preteen/Teen/Senior

#### **Cuz of the Infectious Grooves**

111 Keep It Groovy

**Envision Dance Company** 

**Cuz of the Glamorous Lines** 

149 Glamorous Life

Jackie O'Neal School of Dance

**Cuz of the Fab Fosse Feeling** 

157 Steady As She Goes

**SOKY Dance Arts** 

**Cuz of the Liquid Lines** 

158 Sky Up

NS Dance Studio